TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VORTECHNICS, INC.		06/19/2006	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2444406	
Registration Number:	2444407	VORTECHNICS
Registration Number:	2444408	VORTECHS
Serial Number:	78593280	VORTCLAREX
Registration Number:	2997806	VORTFILTER
Registration Number:	2964839	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2701996	ATTENUATOR
Registration Number:	2966089	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER
Registration Number:	2929839	VORTSENTRY
Serial Number:	78509356	VORTCAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0528

900055154

P \$265.00 244400

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-024/AMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rene M. LaForte
Signature:	/rmlaforte/
Date:	08/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=vortechnics_20060808150133#page1.tif source=vortechnics_20060808150133#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0529



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VORTECHNICS, INC.", A MAINE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4016138 8100M

060610246

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4857439

DATE: 06-26-06

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0530

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:22 AM 06/26/2006 FILED 11:22 AM 06/26/2006 SRV 060610246 - 4016138 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 undersigned corporation executed the	following Certi	ificate of Merge	eri
FIRST: The name of the surviving of	prporation is	ONTECH STORM	WATER SOLUTIONS
of the corporation being m VORTECHNICS, INC.	crged into		ration, and the name ag corporation is aine
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Mergo and acknowledged by each of the corporation Law of the	stituent corpora e State of Delay	ations pursuant ware.	to Title 8 Section 252
THIRD: The name of the surviving SOLUTIONS INC.	corporation is		
FOURTH: The Certificate of Inco Certificate of Incorporation. (If amen	dments are affo	e surviving co	forth)
FYFTH: The authorized stock ar 10,000 shares at \$1.00 par value	d par value o	of the non-Del	aware corporation is
SIXTII: The merger is to become eff	ective on June	30, 2006	
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Mer	ger is on file at	9025 Centre Poin	te Dr., Suite 400
West Chester, OH 45069			, an office o
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreen corporation on request, without cost, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said signed by an authorized officer, the	to any stockhol irviving corpor	der of the const	lituent corporations. ed this certificate to b
2006	By: Will	Leight Cor	b ccr
	357:11:		Y
	Name: William	Print or Type	
		••	
	Title: Secreta	ту	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 08/08/2006